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Washington STEM Bill Tracker
Week of March 2-6

(as of 8AM on Tuesday, March 3rd)

Status: Bill #: Short Title: Amendments: Sponsor: 
Budget Bills: 

2/25: Exec- APP (Exec action taken) HB 2289 (SB 5998) Making 2025-2027 fiscal biennium supplemental operating appropriations Ormsby
2/26: Placed on 2nd Reading SB 5998 (HB 2289) Making 2025-2027 fiscal biennium supplemental operating appropriations. Robinson 
2/26: Exec- H CB HB 2295 (SB 6003) Concerning the capital budget. Tharinger
2/26: Exec- W&M SB 6003 (HB 2295) Concerning the capital budget. Trudeau

2/25: Ref- Rules HB 2306 (SB 6005) Making supplemental transportation appropriations for the 2025-2027 fiscal 
biennium Fey

2/26: Placed on 2nd reading SB 6005 (HB 2306) Making supplemental transportation appropriations for the 2025-2027 fiscal 
biennium Liias

Bills: 
3/2: Ref- Rules ESSB 5500 Modernizing reimbursement rates for the working connections child care program Floor Amend. adpoted (1/28/26) Alvarado/C. Wilson
3/2: Ref- Rules ESB 5872 Establishing the preK promise account Floor Amend. adpoted (2/12/26) C. Wilson/GOV
2/10: Passed Senate
2/25: Ref- Rules SSB 5931 Concerning workforce education investment accountability and oversight board 

administrative changes Policy Amend. adopted(1/22/26) Warnick/Nobles/WSAC
2/13: Passed Senate
3/2: Placed on 2nd reading SB 5963 Modifying funding for the passport to careers program and eligibility for the 

Washington college grant. Nobels/Saldana/WSAC

2/13: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref- Rules

2SSB 5969 Fulfilling high school and beyond plan requirements with individualized education 
program transition plans

Policy Amend. adopted(1/21/26)
Fiscal Amend, adopted (2/9/26)

Policy Amend adopted (2/24/26)
Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) Cortes

2/12: Passed Senate
2/27: Placed on 2nd reading SB 6278 Concerning the ongoing review of approved teacher and principal preparation 

programs Wellman
2/11: Passed Senate
2/27: Placed on 2nd reading SSB 5841 Concerning the completion of postsecondary financial aid applications. Policy Amend. adopted (1/29/26) Boehnke

2/10: Passed Senate
2/25: Ref- Rules

SSB 5956 Addressing artificial intelligence, student discipline, and surveillance in public 
schools

Policy Amend. adopted (1/22/26) 

Policy Amend. Adopted (2/24/26) Nobles/Wellman 
2/13: Passed House
2/27: Placed on 2nd reading 2SHB 1128 Establishing a child care workforce standards board Fiscal Amend. Adopted (2/9/26) Fosse/Stonier

2/17: Passed House
2/25: Passed to Rules

ESHB 1295 Using evidence-based instructional practices in reading and writing literacy for 
public elementary students

Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26)

Floor amend. Adopted (2/17/26) 

Policy Amend, Adopted (2/25/26) Pollet/Rude

2/17: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref- Rules

SSB 5828 
Concerning the Washington college grant and college bound scholarship program 

for students attending private four-year not-for-profit institutions of higher education 
in Washington.

Fiscal Committee Amend Adopted 
(2/9/26) Nobels/Warnick

2/10: Passed House
2/26: Passed Senate 
2/28: Speaker Signed

SHB 2492 Requiring state registered apprenticeships in the building and construction trades 
to provide behavioral health and wellness training Policy Amend. adopted(2/3/26)

Nobles
2/13: Passed Senate
2/25: Ref- Rules SSB 6049 Protecting student and employee information from public disclosure Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) C. Wilson/OFM

2/12: Passed Senate
2/25: Ref- APP

ESSB 6247 Concerning school district financial management

Policy Amend. adopted (2/4/26) 
Floor Amend. Adopted (2/12/26)

 
Policy Amend Adopted (2/24/26) Dozier
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2/11: Passed Senate
2/27: Placed on 2nd reading SSB 6268 Maintaining an online record of special education complaint decisions Policy Amend. Adopted (2/4/26) Harris 

2/12: Passed Senate
3/2: Placed on 2nd reading

ESSB 5906 Establishing data and personal safety protections within areas of public 
accommodation for all Washington residents

Policy Amend. adopted(1/29/26)

Floor Amend. Adopted (2/12/26)

Policy Amend. Adopted (2/25/26) Hansen

3/2: passed to Rules
SB 6351

Increasing fiscal resources for students and children by providing targeted sales 
tax exemptions for schools and certain before-and-after school care programs and 

arts and cultural classes.
Fiscal amend adopted (3/2/26)

Cortes
2/12: Passed House
2/28: Passed Senate SHB 2360 Expanding access to albuterol in public and private schools Policy Amend. adopted (2/2/26) 

Floor Amend. adopted (2/28/26) Donaghy

2/12: Passed House
3/2: Passed to Rules

SHB 2594 Ensuring that unhoused children and youths in Washington have equal access to 
free, appropriate public education

Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26)

Policy Amend adopted (2/24/26) Reeves/McEntire
2/11: Passed House
2/27: Placed on 2nd Reading EHB 2317 Concerning early learning program licensing requirements Floor Amend. Adpoted (2/11/26) Eslick/Callan
1/15: Passed House
3/2: Passed to Rules HB 1796 Concerning school districts' authority to contract indebtedness for school 

construction
Policy Amend Adopted (2/24/26) 
Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) Callan/Berg

2/12: Passed House
2/27: Placed on 2nd Reading ESHB 2557 Providing parental access to special education evaluation reports Policy Amend. adopted(2/2/26)

Floor Amend. (2/12/26) Chase
2/12: Passed House
2/24: Placed on 2nd Reading ESHB 2534 Promoting educational stability for children of military families Policy Amend. adopted (2/2/26)

Floor Amend. Adopted (2/12/26) Shavers

1/28: Passed Senate
2/25: Placed on 2nd Reading

ESB 5272 
Improving school safety by extending penalties for interference by, or intimidation 

by threat of, force or violence at schools and extracurricular activities and requiring 
schools to notify the public of such penalties

Floor Amend. adopted (1/28/26)
Lovick

2/10: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref- Rules SSB 6184 Updating the office of homeless youth program provisions Policy Amend. Adopted (2/4/26) 

Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) C. Wilson/COM

2/11: Passed Senate
3/2: Placed on 2nd Reading

SSB 6222 Supporting public school students by improving their access to surplus technology 
hardware

Policy Amend. Adopted (2/4/26)

Policy Amend adopted (2/24/26) Hunt

2/11: Passed Senate
2/25: Ref- Rules

SSB 5346 Restricting mobile device usage by public school students
Policy Amend. Adopted (2/4/26)

Policy Amend adopted (2/23/26) Liias/Harris
2/11: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref- Rules SB 6065 Concerning school district transportation vehicle funds Fiscal amend adopted (3/2/26) Dozier

2/13: Pased House
2/25: Passed to Rules

ESHB 1795 Addressing restraint or isolation of students in public schools and educational 
programs

Policy Amend. adopted (1/22/26)
Floor Amend. Adopted (2/13/26)
Policy Amend adopted(2/25/26)

Callan

2/13: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref Rules

SSB 5911 Strengthening the financial stability of persons in the care of the department of 
children, youth, and families

Policy Amend. adopted (1/20/26) 
Policy Amend Adopted(2/24/26)
Fiscal Amend adopted (3/2/26) Alvarado/Warnick

2/16: Passed House 
2/27: Placed on 2nd reading 

ESHB 2219 Enhancing the operational efficiency of child care providers

Policy Amend. adopted (1/23/26) 

Floor Amend Adopted (2/16/26)

Policy Amend Adopted (2/25/26)
Ortiz-Self/Cortes
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2/13: Passed House
3/2: Passed to Rules 

2SHB 2429 Supporting children and youth behavioral health

Policy Amend. adopted (1/30/26)

Fiscal Amend. adopted (2/7/26)

Policy Amend adopted (2/24/26)

Callan/Eslick
2/17: Passed Senate
3/2: Ref- Rules SSB 5901 Providing school construction assistance program facilities support for on-base 

schools Policy Amend. adopted (1/22/26) Christian/OSPI

2/17: Passed House 
2/27: Placed on 2nd Reading

E3SHB 1634 Providing school districts and public schools with assistance to coordinate 
comprehensive behavioral health supports for students

Policy Amend. adopted (1/22/26)
Fiscal Committee Amend. Adopted 

(2/9/26)

Floor Amend adopted (2/17/26) Thai/Eslick
2/13: Passed Senate 
3/2: Ref- Rules SSB 5862 Providing a cost-of-living adjustment for plan 1 retirees of the teachers' retirement 

system and public employees' retirement system.
Fiscal Committee Amend Adopted 

(2/9/26) Dozier

2/13: Passed House
3/2: Passed to Rules

2SHB 2105 Concerning immigrant worker protections.

Policy Amend. adopted (1/23/26)
Fiscal Committee Amend Adopted 

(2/7/26) 
Fiscal amend adopted (3/2/26) Ortiz-self/AGO

2/4: Ref Finance HB 2724 Establishing a tax on millionaires Fitzgibbon
3/2: passed to Rules SB 6353 Modifying the working connections child care program Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) Robinson 
3/2: Ref- APP HB 2689 Concerning the working connections child care program Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) Gregerson/OFM
3/2: Passed to Rules SB 6260 Implementing efficiencies and programming changes in public education Fiscal Amend Adopted (3/2/26) Wellman/OFM

BILLS NOT MOVING FORWARD

DID NOT MEET  FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF- 
OPPOSITE HOUSE (3/2/26)

ESHB 2253 Concerning updates to the licensing division of the department of children, youth, 
and families

Policy Amend. adopted (1/23/26)

Floor Amend adopted (2/13/26) Bernhaum/DCYF

DID NOT MEET  FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF- 
OPPOSITE HOUSE (3/2/26)

E2SHB 2636 Requiring reviews of the performance, operations, and funding of the state’s public 
education system

Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26)

Floor Amend. Adpoted (2/17/26)

Rude/Pollet

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SHB 2593 Addressing school district accounting, budgeting, and reporting requirements Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Rude/OSPI

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 2688 Providing adjustments to the early support for infants and toddlers program Policy Amend. adopted (2/7/26) Gregerson/OFM

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 5943 Concerning the use of school impact fees Policy Amend. adopted (1/15/26) Cortes

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 6263 Updating school district public bid limits Muzzal

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 2551 Maintaining the financial solvency of school districts Fey

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 6227 Formalizing data collection protocols to support parenting students Policy Amend. adopted (1/29/26) C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
HB 2727 Creating the educational transit access grant program to reduce the cost of public 

transportation for community and technical college students Taylor

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SHB 2365 Advancing digital opportunities for all Policy Amend. adopted (1/27/26) Gregerson

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 5954 Concerning veteran survivor tuition waiver eligibility Wagoner

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SB 5909 Reviewing and discontinuing low-enrollment undergraduate programs at public 

baccalaureate institutions Boehnke

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 2440 Addressing records maintained by the office of the education ombuds Santos 

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 6130 (HB 2341) Celebrating national voter registration day Policy Amend. adopted (2/4/26) Krishnadasan/OSPI

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 2520 Concerning emergency meetings of public agencies Lekanoff

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 6089 Increasing coordination and alignment throughout the P20W system. Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Slatter/Wellman
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DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SHB 2438 Establishing the supporting our early education degree seekers scholarship Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Bergquist/Ybarra

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SHB 2474 Concerning postsecondary education consumer protections in the event of school 

or program closures Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Pollet/WSAC 

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SSB 5952 Standardizing the process for waiving physical education requirements for high 

school students Policy Amend. adopted (1/21/25) Wellman

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 6082 Safeguarding student financial aid from fraud Boehnke

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SHB 1683 Adjusting school director districts. Policy Amend. adopted (1/27/26) OSPI/Ortiz-Self

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 5186 Concerning school district elections Krishnadasan/ Wellman/Orwall

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 5386 Supporting survivors of sexual assault in public elementary and secondary schools Orwall

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 5596 Repealing the interstate teacher mobility compact Wellman/Harris

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SJR 8200 Amending the Constitution to allow 55 percent of voters voting to authorize school 

district bonds Cortes/Wellman/Dhingra

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 1289 Gathering survey information to improve the public school system McClintick/Santos 

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SHB 1316 Expanding the scope of programs for postsecondary students experiencing 

homelessness and former foster youth Leavitt/Caldier

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SHB 2262 Concerning civics education for public school students through instruction and 

information about the production and use of official signatures. Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Connors/Rude

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
HB 2007 (SB 5859) Expanding opportunities for competency-based assesments in graduation pathway 

options. Stonier

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SB 6052 (HB 2570) Establishing a statewide digital transcript data-sharing environment Boehnke

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SB 5907 (HB 2099) Expanding access to the early childhood education and assistance program for 

military families Nobles/Wagoner

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SB 6078 Providing prelicensing supports to individuals interested in becoming a licensed 

child care provider Slatter/C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 5861 Encouraging community representation in education Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Cortes/OSPI

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SSB 5574 Providing instruction on Asian American and Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 

history in public schools Policy Amend. adopted (1/20/26) Nobels/Trudeau

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 5942 (HB 2529) Concerning the department of children, youth, and families accountability board Policy Amend. adopted (1/27/26) C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) SSB 5860 (HB 2366) Concerning school board compensation Policy Amend. adopted (1/20/26) Cortes

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26)
SHB 2157 (SB 6120) Regulating high-risk artificial intelligence system development, deployment, and 

use Policy Amend. adopted (1/27/26) Ryu/Stearns

DID NOT MEET HOUSE OF ORIGIN CUTOFF (2/17/26) HB 1343 Limiting the scope of cause for loss of aid. Pollet

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 2738 Establishing an income tax on individuals with Washington taxable income over 

$1,000,000 per year and households with income over $2,000,000 per year. Walen

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SB 5177 Considering the experiences of historically marginalized and underrepresented 

groups when identifying professional development resources on certain topics Nobles

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SSB 5941 Allowing limited exemptions to renewable energy systems requirements for certain 

school districts Policy Amend. adopted (1/23/26) Short

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SSB 5961 (HB 2371) Transferring the imagination library program from the department of children, 

youth, and families to the office of the superintendent of public instruction. Policy Amend. adopted(1/21/26) C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SSB 5978 Establishing the Washington guaranteed admissions program and requiring 

student notifications Policy Amend. adopted (1/29/26) Hansen

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2562 Increasing local effort assistance to align with enrichment levies Reeves

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SHB 2132 Concerning applications for state financial aid. Policy Amend. adopted(1/20/26) Leavitt/Ortiz-Self

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SSB 6206 Establishing a pilot program that incentivizes child care providers to care for 

children of first responders Policy Amend. adopted (2/4/26) Dhingra 

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SSB 6284 Providing consumer protections for artificial intelligence systems Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Liias/Boehnke

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2607 Concerning child care rate regions Connors/Rude
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DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)

HB 2100 (SB 6093)

Enacting an excise tax on large operating companies on the amount of payroll 
expenses above the minimum wage threshold of the additional medicare tax to 
fund services to benefit Washingtonians and establishing the Well Washington 

fund account. Scott

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2580 Increasing local effort assistance Reeves

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2612 (SB 6276) Protecting revenues devoted to the workforce education investment account Scott/Leavitt

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SB 6276 (HB 2612) Protecting revenues devoted to the workforce education investment account. Nobles/Hansen

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SHB 2200 Increasing access to data related to the safety and stability of residential settings 

for individuals with developmental disabilities Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Penner/Leavitt

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SB 5826 Concerning access at public postsecondary educational institutions to medication 

abortion Nobles

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)

SB 6252 (HB 2550) 
Adding certain students at certain community and technical colleges to the 

passengers that must be allowed to ride transit for free under the transit support 
grant program C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SSB 5784 Encouraging agency demographic data collection Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Hasegawa

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 2565 Concerning the investment of gifts, grants, conveyances, bequests, and devises of 

the University of Washington Stokesbary

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SSB 6118 Requiring cardiac emergency response plans in schools. Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Nobles/Harris

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)

HB 2550
Adding certain students at certain community and technical colleges to the 

passengers that must be allowed to ride transit for free under the transit support 
grant program. Taylor/Entenman

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SSB 6325 (HB 2617) Enhancing higher education procedures Policy Amend. adopted (2/2/26) Nobles/Shewmake

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2369 Promoting the use of local foods in public schools. Reeves

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 5883 Concerning eligibility for membership in the school employees' benefits board 

programs during the second school year of employment Riccelli

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2324 Concerning tuition waivers for children of eligible veterans Paul/Leavitt

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)

SHB 1662
Removing the requirement for certain education agencies to reside in the office of 
the superintendent of public instruction for administrative purposes and by making 
other necessary changes to support independent administration of each agency.

Policy Amend. adopted (1/27/26)
Santos

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 2160 (SB 5883) Concerning eligibility for membership in the school employees' benefits board 

programs during the second school year of employment Bernbaum

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SHB 2099 (SB 5907) Expanding access to the early childhood education and assistance program for 

military families Policy Amend. adopted (1/23/25) Leavitt/Penner

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2318 Adjusting the early achievers quality improvement awards Eslick/Callan

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SB 6326 Addressing school district accounting, budgeting, and reporting requirements Nobles/OSPI

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2717 Ensuring equal opportunities for each highly capable student Volz

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
SB 6349 Concerning tax exemptions for nonprofit organizations that manage interscholastic 

programs for public and private schools King

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) SSB 6215 Concerning fraud prevention. Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Hansen

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2617 Enhancing higher education procedures Pollet/Leavitt

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2121 Exempting nonprofits and schools from certain sales and use taxes on services Walsh/Dufault

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2126 Providing an exemption for taxes on fuel used in school buses Marshall

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 2136 Providing a benefit increase to certain retirees of the teachers' retirement system 

plan 1 Default

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2147 Providing funding for school materials, supplies, and operating costs Gregerson/Santos/OSPI 

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26)
HB 2187 Supporting employers providing child care assistance to employees by establishing 

a business and occupation and public utility tax credit Penner Eslick

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2234 Addressing increased school utility costs due to the climate commitment act Walsh/Ley
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DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2290 Exempting schools and school districts from retail sales and use tax Marshall

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2282 Supporting the implementation of transition to kindergarten programs Bernbaum

DID NOT MEET FISCAL COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/9/26) HB 2375 Concerning the running start allocations granted to school districts Marshall

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SSB 6209 Concerning financial aid awards for students attending private four-year institutions 

of higher education Policy Amend. adopted (1/29/26) Wellman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SSB 5918 (HB 2147) Providing funding for school materials, supplies, and operating costs Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Wellman/OSPI 

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SHB 2458 (SB 6217) Expanding access to the Washington college grant to students enrolled in eligible 

postsecondary nondegree credential programs. Policy Amend. adopted (2/3/26) Entenman/SBCTC

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2116 Updating school enrichment funding Bergquist/Gregerson 

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2691 Adjusting the state apportionment schedule to schools to mitigate cash flow issues. Stonier

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6217 (HB 2458) Expanding access to the Washington college grant to students enrolled in eligible 

postsecondary nondegree credential programs. Boehnke/SBCTC

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6251 Using only letter grades in schools of medicine Warnick

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6212 Creating a families with children benefit pilot program Nobles

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2549 (SB 6118) Requiring cardiac emergency response plans in schools. Rule/Stonier

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2535 (SB 5826) Concerning access at public postsecondary educational institutions to medication 

abortion Reeves

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6185 (HB 2497) Addressing the rise in maltreatment-related child fatalities or near fatalities by 

supporting families that have received a child welfare response C. Wilson

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2443 Creating the armed forces reserve postsecondary education grant Default

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2706 Creating an administrative process for adjudicating department of children, youth, 

and families tort claims against the state Ormsby/OFM

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2719 Establishing empowerED scholarships for foster care students using educational 

savings accounts Marshall

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2498 Concerning nursing education program standards Entenman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2538 Increasing pay equity for part-time faculty. Pollet/Entenman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 5849 Making financial education a graduation requirment in Washington State. Cortes/Valdez

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 

HJM 4013
Urging Governor Ferguson to establish a framework with the legislature to opt 

Washington state into the federal tax-credit scholarship program for K-12 
educational expenses. Keaton

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6236 (HB 1092) Maintaining the safety of children Holy/Fortunato

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6285 Relieving school districts of certain requirements Braun

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6299 Concerning artificial intelligence and instructional staff McCune

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6051 Providing flexibility to school districts by authorizing school district waivers Fortunato

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2337 Concerning training requirements for individual providers caring for a family 

member Barnard

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6300 Authorizing school districts to adopt alternative learning standards McCune

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6310 Modifying school district allocations for utilities and insurance operating costs Salomon

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2455 (SB 5940) Creating a housing assistance pilot program for youth enrolled in extended foster 

care Taylor/Cortes

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2529 (SB 5942) Concerning the department of children, youth, and families accountability board Dent/Bergquist

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6125 Providing enrollment stabilization funding Wellman 

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6192 Concerning instruction and intervention in reading and mathematics Braun

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6321 Sustaining life-saving and prosperity-building scientific research in Washington by 

establishing the Washington institute for scientific advancement Slatter

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 

SB 6259
Establishing that students are no longer eligible for and must repay state aid 
immediately upon determination of significant monetary damage to a public 

institution of higher education. Boehnke
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DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2671 Concerning state financial aid Timmons

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2666 Identifying African American studies curricula for students in grades seven through 

12 Morgan

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 5897 Ensuring the supply of pulse oximeters in public schools Boehnke

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2371 (SB 5961) Transferring the imagination library program from the department of children, 

youth, and families to the office of the superintendent of public instruction. Stonier/OSPI

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2366 (SB 5860) Concerning school board compensation Callan

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2444 Requiring Washington state's participation in the federal tax credit program for 

contributions of individuals to scholarship granting organizations Default

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6122 Increasing school district flexibility in expenditure of basic education funding. Braun

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2484 Creating the youth development fund account to increase access to positive youth 

development programs. Rule/Zahn

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6179 Aligning child care subsidy base rates in Franklin county with Benton and Walla 

Walla counties Dozier

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 5848 Concerning school district impact fees Cortes

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 5866 Increasing frontline staffing within the department of children, youth, and families Torres

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HJM 4008 Encouraging legal education Richards 

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2138 Improving student performance and success Keaton/Richards

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 5875 Concerning school district liability for violation of the Washington law against 

discrimination Wellman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 5910 Concerning school district communications to the general public Cortes

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 5926 Expanding the public records exemption for personal information of family home 

child care providers to all licensed or certified child care providers. Wellman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2231 Enhancing penalties for felony offenses committed at a postsecondary institution Leavitt/Ryu

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2098 Adjusting higher education funding Reed

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
HB 2142 Replacing statutory references to alternative learning experiences with remote and 

hybrid learning McClintock

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6042 (HB 2328) Requiring the creation and maintenance of school maps in safe school plans. Wellman

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2171 Supporting foster youth Steele

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 5859 Expanding opportunities for competency-based assessments in graduation 

pathway options Wellman/Cortes

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) SB 6320 Concerning alternative learning experiences Hansen

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6235 Prohibiting certain private equity and sovereign wealth fund agreements in 

intercollegiate athletics Holy

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2589 Addressing encampments at institutions of higher education. Leavitt

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) HB 2511 Providing a definition for imminent physical harm in the context of child welfare Dent/Eslick

DID NOT MEET POLICY COMMITTEE CUTOFF (2/4/26) 
SB 6261 Requiring signed declarations of intent of school enrollment or home-based 

instruction Wellman/OSPI 
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Approps = Appropriations        
W&M = Ways and Means        
ED = House Education        
EL & K12 = Senate Early Learning & K-12 Education        
EL & HS = Early Learning & Human Services        
HS = Human Services        
HEWD = Higher Education & Workforce Development        
PEW = Postsecondary Education & Workforce        
ENET = Environment, Energy & Technology        
TEDV = Technology, Economic Development & Veterans        

ACTIONS 
PH = Public Hearing
Exec = Executive Session


